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1. E-Governance Policy
Scope:

Arts, Science and Commerce College takes a holistic view on the e-Governance enterprises across
different activities of the college in an efficient manner. This policy can be applied to the administration,
finance, and accounts student admission and support and examination section of the institution.

Objective:

1. To give week and easy access to information.
2. To promote transparency and accountability.

3. To achieve and create a paperless environment.
4. To make campus Wi-Fi enabled.

5. To establish a fully automated library.

Policy:

College decides to make the following policies.
Administration:

1.To attendance management software to be used by administrative staff and teaching faculty to record
and track attendance should be generated to automatically.

2.To administrative office should use advanced excel and file management system tools to maintain
effective database.

3.Students must be able to obtain maximum service in online mode.

4.The college will look into opportunities to automate some of its function related to administration.
Finance and Accounts:

1.The account section shall operate and manage their entire accounting operations.

2.The college shall develop a customized portal to enable students to pay their annual fee, examination
fee etc. through online mode.

3.Latest version of the software to be purchased and used by the college.

4. Training to the existing staff and updating of the existing software must be done regularly.

5. Reports can be generated for all staff members. Payment is generally made and received through
online mode such as an NEFT, RTGS, bank transfer etc.

Student Admission and Support:
1.The college shall adopt online mode of admission process a mandated by university from time to time.
2.An admission portal to be used to manage the admission in the college.

3.The college brings out its brochure which is displayed on website that has guidelines for the admission
process.

4. Number of students applying to each course, withdrawals, fee submission, all to the managed through

this portal only.
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5. Students are required to submit separate online application from for taking admission to the college
and for this purpose and online software to be used by the admission co-ordinator.
Examination Section: The college shall approve online mode of performing exam related processing.

2. Administration
A. Administration by VRIDDHI ERP Software
a. Screenshot of ERP

Dashboard

Q‘ Management Info. System ‘
a VRIDDHI Administration ‘
Student Module ;I

l BB  EntyGate Attendance

- Examination Module

l 4 Employee Module ‘

—

@ Library Module ‘ A
i Account & Finance Module
B Hostel Management

OPAC

l(‘x & TJools Visit us: www.vriddhisoftware.com
Help Line Nos. (Land Line): (02554) 252401 7 252403 / 251562

- Check for Update. ‘ Help Line Nos. (Mobile): 9372870557 / 7720039636 / 7720039637

— Write us your queries & i pport@vri i .com
{' Contact us ‘

Save Teleg: Neo. 7 in your list. Please join our telegram

Exit h | +.me/vriddhisoftware to get notification about new f . online training
and webinars. | License Policy |

Admission Receipt Other Receipt

MemoerD| o]  College PRN Students Cell
Class | FYBA. [~] Batch | 2022 Division Type | NON-GRANT || Fes Category | EB.C.

Name Course Branch | (None) ~ Date | 01/02/2023
Bank Branch Chg/DD No

|
Il

Merit Form No

Bank Name

Issue Date | [/ Cheque/DD Amt.
CastCateguwm Gender | Male

Remark ‘

‘Challan/Tr. Ref. Na. Pay Mode | Cash

linf

=

=

Adm. Quota | -

i
LLLLLLLL !

[ Tuition Fee
[JEligibility Fee
[ Admission fee

[1Disaster Mang [1Corpus Fund ash (===
O

e+

[ stud. safety in [JParking fee
[ other fee

[]Sports Fund

[JEnvironmental
[ Library Fee []std. acttame ma
[] Gymkhana Fee+Ph

[ student aid

[ prorat aswhameg [[] online Add.Proc
O+
O+
===
R
O+
e
===

[Jhandbook

[J computerizatio [icardiab card

[]Registration [1abdin dept

[JDevelopment [tutorialisemina

[ Medical Exam
[ Stu.Welfare fud
[] Laboratary

internet
[] equipmentsmaint

LLLLLLLLLLLL

[INSS UNIFEE

Roll Mo iClass Division Receipt No Actual Fee Paid Fee

Admission + Other Fee
'gun ‘Qelete .gaue ‘ Revert {é Print iﬁa_m
Pending Fee of All Years

QLI
N ARARARRRANAR

:

(=1

L

o
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b. Quotation of VRIDDHI ERP Software

e

QUOTATION
TAX INVOICE WILL BE ISSUED AFTER PAYMENT OF BILL

VRiDDHI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD Invoice No. Dated
PLOT NO.2C,$,NO.312,NEAR SANDESH CINEMAX 16-Aug-2020
\ON ,NASHIK. MAHARASHTRA 423203 Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
CIN' U72900PN2016PTC165135 Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
E-Mail - upendra.lad@gmail.com SALES/2020-2021/Q/5
Buyer's Order No. Dated
Buyer
BANESHWAR KALA VANIJYA VA VIDNYAN MAHAVIDYALAY Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
EKNATHNAGAR
?T"\""EDNAGAR Despatched through Destination
P/ No :
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Place of Supply  : Maharashtra Terms of Delivery

Description of Goods Amount

VRIDDHI ERP SOFTWARE CAMPUS VERSION 54,000.00
(INCLUDING GST)
TAX INVOICE WILL BE ISSUED AFTER PAYMENT OF BILL

Total ¥ 54,000.00
Amount Cnargeable (i words) E &0E
INR Fifty Four Thousand Only

Company's PAN . AAFCV5324E

Deciaration
; SOLUT! PVT.LTD
We ceclare that this 2QUOTATION shows the actual price for VRIDDHI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

of the youds/services provided & Tax Invoice will be
sL=a after receiving quotation amount Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

c. Bill of Installation of VRIDDHI ERP Software

baneshwar clg chque receipt.jpeg i https://mail.google.com/ma

VRIDDHI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD
PLOT, NO.2C, S, NO.312, NEAR SANDESH CINEMAX
MALEGAON, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA 423203
State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27
CIN: U72900PN2016PTC 165135
E-Mail: upgndra lad@gmail.com

Cheque Receipt
NO :1 DATED:26-07-2021
Through: AXIS BANK CURRENT A/C

" Particular

"Account:
Shri baneshwar shikshan sanstha
Shri Baneshwar Arts Commerce and Science College Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

Cheque details:
Chegue n0:009992 Cheque date:23-07- . p Amount:54000

| Amount {in words):
INR Fifty-four Thousand only
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d. Maintenance Charges for VRIDDHI ERP Software

: QUOTATION
TAX INVOICE WILL BE ISSUED AFTER PAYMENT OF BILL

VRIDDHI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD Invoice No. Dated
PLOT,NO.2C,S,NO.312 NEAR SANDESH CINEMAX 1-Nov-2021
MALEGAON,NASHIK,MAHARASHTRA 423203 Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN: 27AAFCV5324E1ZF -~
CIN: U72900PN2016PTC165135 Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
E-Mail : upendra.lad@gmail.com AMC/20-21/Q/206
Buyer's Order No. Dated

Buyer

StiBaneshwar As Commerce and Scence Colege Burhamnage, Ahmednagr Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Despatched through Destination

Terms of Delivery

Description of Goods Amount

ANNUAL MAINTAINENCE CHARGES (AMC) 11,800.00
FOR ACADEMIG YEAR 2021-2022
(INCLUDING GST)
[TAX INVOICE WILL BE ISSUED AFTER PAYEMNT OF BILL]

I “1

-9

i ¥ 11,800.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E&OE
INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only

Company’s Bank Details
; Bank Name . AXIS BANK CURRENT A/C
) AlcNo. . 917020067109006
gz:p:ws PAN NARECRE Branch & IFS Code  : MALEGAON & UTIB0001240
ration

We declare that this QUOTATION shows the actual for VRIDDHI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD
price of the goods/services provided & Tax Invoice
will be issued after receiving quotation amount Audthorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

v

pPRINCIPAL
Atts, Scienr= & Commerce College
Burhannacar, Anmedne gar-41400Z.

1

25K
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e. Contact Details

VRIDDHI Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

PLOT No. 2CS, NO,312Near Sandesh Cinemax Malegaon,
Nashik, Maharashtra 423203 Code 27,

CIN: U72900PN2016PTC16513

Ph (02554) 252 401, 251 562

E-Mail: upendra.lad@gmail.com

B. College Website

2 Pazeshwer Z2dnban Sewthe

Arts, Saience and Commeroe College , Burhannagar,
Ahmednagar

o N v

WNC = Dy Semsmniin Nt = Comtot Powilonss Sysboms

T2 promde coculerce sed nemtim el mccma medsmnmiz Toprepen karse mase edsction whh e krewledge kil md
taugere el tramwiorn v 3 sl ccrzrzaity diwpca im0 comrbefr to bevser moey

Far Ocitne Admizzion 3033 - 23 Click Mece
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a. Bills of college website

INVOICE

Bill To, Invoice No : 21920-1
Art's, Science and Commerce College, Invoice Date: 21/09/2020
Burhannagar,Ahmednagar

Description

Web development for baneshwarcollege.in 22,0003
Content Management System.

Hosting (one year) 7,000%

Domain name (one year) 1,000%

Total 30,000 %

*
N

\/
PR;ECIPAI.

Arts, Science and Commerce College '

Terms & Conditions
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

As per discussion and reference to Website quotation maintenance is for one year.

Contact: KKTeam.in Mob: 8087167770 Email: supekar.k.a@gmail.com

>Tu I
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C. Administration by Google and social media
Academic WhatsApp Group
a. Class wise WhatsApp Group

i SY.BSC 2022-23 Q

Aavhad, Akash, Akeel, Anand, Ansari, Arbena, Azmat, Bachkar, Borude, Charide, Chemte, Deepa, Dhadge, Fy, Gaikwad, Jadhav, Jadhav, Jadhav, Javle, Kadam...

ggﬁ 04/02/2023 ¥ TX TETA MR T TR 02/03/2023 T BIcieraTar 9 fdtean ersH 9@ TR

956 PM v/

@ Type a message

T.Y.B.SC. Botany 2022-23
Geetanjli, Kale, You, Rohini, Shinde, Wautre

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Facmerty Usiversty of Puses
PN

a Time-Table-of-T.YB.Sc.REGULAR) )
(2019)(Credit-System) Spl-4PDF ./
21 pages « PDF - 34548

932 AM Y/

SHTS! AR PRI T e B M 2 511

SATURDAY

1% Type a message
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b. Faculty wise WhatsApp Group

Bsc staff

Azmat, Chemte, Deepa, Gadekar, Gaikwad, Jawale, Kadam, Karale, Kirtane, Lokhande, Meghana, You, Poonam, Priti, Priyanka, Rohini, Shaikh, Shinde, Shitija, ... q

12:35 PM &

Teacher profile format ..

1/18/2023

OO T4 Y, G AEIR= o B 33 ftn 2y SHar s w1l
mwﬁmmﬁﬂéﬁmmﬁﬂaﬁﬁmm Rarsies ot 919 AiaaEt.

wex U@ de ad ud Renaf Suced! se+rll ©r. ST a1 tiFeiEd wehie qor & gE=n sisc
el TR SR SR 1R

948 AM &

P——— ]
T T S S
m-——n pra—pett s g s

e

CamScanner 01-16-2023 16.00.27 (3™
_1.pdf T/
1 page - PDF « 481 kB

949 AM W
Send ty GroUp g.40 o o
| fRigepi=T sofavars ad =1, Wﬁm%mwﬂa@mﬁ%m
2T T A e O SarT, CE T
You

B Time-Table-of-T.Y.B.5c.(REGULAR)(2019)(Credit-System)_Spl-4.PDF - 21 pages.

@ Type a message

c. Google Classroom

& > C & classroom.google.com/u/1/c/NDQzODMSNzkyMTMy

= S.Y.B.Sc(Computer Science) 2021-22 Stream Classwork People

-/

Class code

5x7d5uc I

Announce something to your class

Deepali Chemate posted a new assignment: Assinment-ii
Upcoming 12 May 2022 (Edited 12 May 2022)

No work due in soon

Viewall Priyanka Dinkar posted a new material: Electronics Practical sheets ELC-243Practical paper ..

29 Apr 2022 (Edited 29 Apr 2022)

varsha kale

d femt=n fre wvaE 33 9, 2019 Choice Based Credit Pattern FHR T USd! W1 PRUATHIKal STGHHE! 132 Credit
foresfas aifard ame, 2 g Rida AeEETH R faa Sete. TRy Araie 71 i 8 Credit T oottt sFar o2,
18 Credit §oft STuean FEIdeear Scientific Survey/ Society Survey §1 2 Credit T8} fiwa Fiasdan 28 @1 Project Report
TR T Al TG 9H1 B0 A . & 7 e 71 Haie AT Credit iR Tt @ g gadl wE R
A} AT i .

e fadiea ardined scientific survey/societal survey 1 AT extra credit resfivarardl 3 feties 26 71 2022 W w8
PR 1 i Sy T T s uR AT

Picture 1 : S.Y.B.Sc. (Computer Science) Google Classroom
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d. Google Form

a S.Y.B.Sc. Semester- IV Electronic Paper-Il Micro controller and Python Prc [3  ¥¢

Questions  Responses @)  Settings

5e oo o K

Total points: 15

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's Art's Science &
Commerce college, Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
c. Electronic science (CBCS 2020 Pattern) Semester-IV
EL- 242 : Paper -Il - Micro controller and Python Programming
Internal Exam March/ April 2020-2021
Ermail *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Full Name of scudent (scare with surname) = shortanswer

Short-answer text

Answer key (0 points) Required

Valid Mobile Number *

|a Forms

r
Contact Information Party Invite T-Shirt Sign Up

Owned by anyone + Last opened by me
Py

E $.Y.B.Sc. Semester- IV Electronic Paper-Il Micro controller and Python... 2%

Earlier

Copy of F.Y.B.Sc. (CBCS Pattern) Semester-Il External Practical examinatio... 18 May 2022

Copy of F.X.B.Sc. (CBCS Pattern) Semester-Il External Practical examinatio... 18 May 2022

F.Y.B.Sc. (CBCS Pattern) Semester-IV External Practical examin: nO.. 2 18 May 2022

F.Y.B.Sc. Semester-I| Electronics Paper-1 Internal Exam 2020-2021 18 May 2022

Backlog F.Y.B.Sc. (CBCS 2019 Pattern) Semester-IV External Practical exam... 21 Apr 2022

2013 S.Y.B.Sc. Computer science(2013 Pattern) Electronics External Practic... 25 Mar 2022

S.Y.BCS external practical exam Oct/Nov-2021-22 25 Mar 2022

—

Event Registration
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e. Google Scholars

o

Dr. Swati G. Wagh

Assistant Professor in Botany
No verified email

Algae Soil Algae Botany

ARTICLES  CITED BY

Since 2018

Citations
h-index
i10-index

2021 2022
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f. Biometric Attendance

23-02-01 14:20

14 20

23-02-01 Wednesday

Check-Out

of2 b M |« OF |3 B x| 100% - Find | Next
Monthly Status Report (Basic Report)

Feb 012023 To Feb 012023

Company:  Arts science and commerce college

Printed On : Feb 01 2023 10:36

Burhannagar

Department Man Teaching Al

ST |Emp. Code Tams TW

Toamal F 8. )

TS =

SaheNG. )

Brakng A5,

Cratrekars.L

Waraie S.Y.

Loxhangs J.L.

Thorve V.7,

Teaching Al

Nams

WaEam M B

Lokhands D1

Honsk 5K

Pundz M.N

Vizkehauwr=D.Y.

=L

sl K.

UmapD S

Pathan 1N

DrvatsD 5.

Bonandarae TM

Wisn 56,

‘Shings Bhakn

ol VA,

Wohad Azmat
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g. Biometric Bill

Tax Invoice

J\rpa Enterprises

Ry

Shop. No. 8,9 Mahalaxmi Chembef, Nr . Morya Mangal

Karyalaya, Pipeline Road, Savedi, Ahmednagar.
1414003

GSTIN/UIN: 27ARGPK5140C125
'E-Mail : contact@arpaglobal.com

[Buyer
'Shri Baneshwar College of Education

Tinvoice No.

- [Dated 1

3-Nov-2022

’Ag/_z@movooz

fgu_b'plier's Ref.

| Mode/Terms of Payment

Immidiate
| Other Reference(s)
|

‘ Buyer's Order No.

Dated

\varbal Jadhav Sir  3-Nov-2022

'Burhan Nagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra 414002

| | Terms of Delivery
State Name . Maharashtra, Code : 27 |

S Description of Goods THSN/SAC | Quantiy |

M 0 N S .

128 GB M.2 SSD 8471 |
128 GB SATA SSD Normal

2 Netprotector Total Security

|3 SERVICE CHARGES

| OS Installtion and PC Service

1 13 NOS|

|
14 NOS‘

8523 |
| 13NOS/

os87
OUTPUT CGST 9%"

OUTPUT SGST 9% |
Round Offi

|

Rate { per ] Amount T

12711

o/nos 16,525.47|

5,694.92
220337

406.78 | NOS ‘
169.49/NOS

|

9% |
9‘% I

2442376

2,198.00
2,198.00

0.24
|
| ‘

Total |

~ 40NOS|

|
%28,820.00

|

Amount Chargeable (in words)
INR Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only

HSN/SAC Taxable | Central Tax |
Value | _Rate

Amount | Rate |

E.&OE

f

Total |

State Tax | ‘

Amount | Tax Amount

8471
8523 1
19987

1652547 9%
569492 9%
220337 9%

1,487.20
512.51
198.29|

9% 1,487.20] 2,974.40 ’
9% | 512.51| 1,025.02 |

9% 198.29 396.58|

Totall  24,423.76 | 2,198.00

ﬁ \;ax Amoun; (

inwords) : INR Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety

Six Only

Company's Bank Details
Bank Name
Ale No.

I 2,198.00] 4,396.0%

- ICICI BANK

1 645805051783

Branch & IFS Code : SAVEDI & ICIC0006458
— d

Declaration
| We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

W vesc e
SUBJECT TO AHMEDNAGAR JURISDICTION
This is a Computer Generated Invoice

> College
-414002.

for Arpa Enterprises |

/2 Kutorfsed signafory |
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3. E- Governance in Student Admission and Support

€ 5 C @ baneshwarcollegein
* 10/€NcoUrage the STUGENTS NIGNEST qUIITY TOr TeaCnINg and IEaming practices

* To provide the staff and students with necessary knowledge, skills and attitude for academic excellence.
« To develop overall personality of students
To plant values and social responsibilities among students.
To give education to castles and classless society.
Our institution is the updating curriculum, improving infrastructure facilities and motivating the faculty and the students to participate in academic development
programs and community oriented activities.
To improve the socially morally and economically backward students and marginal students.

To provide technology transferin rural area.

'\m\ﬁa})\\ For Online Admission Click Here Download Prospectus 2022
\4

" Education empower every single aspect of human
behavior.We believe in Quality Education. We are
committed for it."

Shri Shivajirao bhanudas Kardile

President, Shri Baneshwar Shiksan sanstha

[€]

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha
Arts, Science And Comme Burhannagar

Home  Login~ Academic Deta OnlineOPAC v+ AboutUs v  Notices v

College Admin Login (Non-Academic/Non-Teaching)

User ID (Email ID) Password

ravibhalsing]
Online College Code

Know Your College Code

Refresh Captcha

Click to Login Click to Reset

Followus: ¥ f ® O

Contact Us Our Features About Vriddhi
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a. Representative Admission form

Savitribai Phule Pune University
¢ Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
Arts, Science And Commerce College Burhannagar
m ‘\ fJ/ &
w.,,,

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
qx \ Contact : 0241-2955667 / 0241-2325955 / / Email : shribaneshwarcollege@gmail.com
V"ﬂ \4’7‘\‘“b

Admission Form Details (Academic Year : 2022-2023)

S
p oo

e Division

e

L____Category |

Roll No

oS

Caste . |

Date_

Bank Name

Branch

Prv. Class/Attend

Registration Information Date : 18/10/2022 11:44 AM

12225
o

!

Admission Form Number : 1740982

LR

Registration Number : 2200098085

Admission Type : Section :
Provisional UiG.

M

Class :
T.Y.BSC:

Caste Category :
0.B.C.

Division :
NON-GRANT

Adhaar Card No. :
901966966287

Fee Category :
OBC SCHOLARSHIP

Student's Information

Student's Name :

WAUTRE SIDDHANT MANOJ
Student's Email ID : .
siddhantwautre17@gmail.com
Adress Line 1:

AT POST DELHI GATE

Location :

Gender :
Male
Student's Mobile :
9823928717

Ahmednagar

State :
Maharashtra

Taluka :
Ahmednagar

Country :
INDIA

Arts, Science And Commerce College Burhannagar (Form No:1740982)

District :
Ahmed Nagar

Pin Code :
414001
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b. Student Profile

Admission Form Details [Student: DHAMNE HARSHAL GENU]

General Parent Previous Institute Previous Year Info Current Year Info Concession Subjects Received Docs Educational Hostel Passport & Visa FH.D Health Info

Adm. Form No. 1496531 || ReloadData | CAP Application Kit No Uni. PRM/Board Reg. No. | NA Online Reg. ID
G.R/PRN No 7760876804 || | Etigibility No. | MA Students Saral ID | 2100206274 |

Std. Name | DHAMNE HARSHAL GENU ‘ ABC No - - - Gender | Male ~

| AtPost Kapurwadi, Tal Nagar || Dist Ahmednagar 414002 | PIN Code: | 414002 || ||| Scan Photo |
[ MDA |~ Maharashtra [~][ ahmed Nagar [~ Ahmednagar [~] ' Kapurwadi [~]
Country: State District Taluka: Location Address Type: Student
Student's Cell 8767448801 Fathers Cell 9011539727 Mothers’s Cell Phone 1

E-Mail ID | dhamneharshal00@gmail.com Std's College Email

Birth Date | 22/11/2004 Birth Place NAGAR Birth Place Taluka | NAGAR Birth Place Dist. | AHMEDNAGAR

Birth State: Birth Place Country Delivery Place

Click on the
portraitto scan
Wother Tongue | Marathi Warital Status | Single Occupation ~ photo
Load Photo
from Online

Mationality | INDIAN

Blood Group Phy Handicape/ % | No =] Conveyance Used Religion | HINDUISH

Caste  MARATHA Sub-Caste | — Caste Category | OPEN Caste Validity No. | NA

-
-
-

1s Minority | No Minority Detail | - AADHAAR No. | 466173596956 PAN No. | NA

Voter ID | NA Ration Card | Orange Specialization | - [ organ Donor

GComp. Course | None 1stAdm. Date | 23/06/2022 Interest ~ Sporis

Family Doctor Doctors Cell Nearest Station I:l

| | | | | \ | ==

Wember ID Students Name Wother Name Division  Roll No CellNo. PRN/GRMo. College PRN.  Adm. Form No. »
1935 NAGPURE PANKAJ DILIP NAMRATA A 9 7769876802 1496212 Gopy Subjects
1942 DHAMNE HARSHAL GENU [SAVITA 57674488017 1496531
1945|DHOTRE HEMANT DHONDIBA GHANDA 7057526175 7769876805 1497270 eREf'H"
1952|DHONE GANESH NANDU ARCHANA 9518598032 | 7769876808 1497302 —_—

1968|SHINDE AASHISH BALASAHER SHARADA 8805662858 | 7769876811 1493001 Eml

1975|MORE AJINKYA KAILASH VIMAL 8767680633 | 7769876814 1481290

c. Receipt of Admission

BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S Student Copy
ART'S, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURHANNAGAR

Burhannagar
Member ID: 1917 Regular Admission Fee Receipt (Confirmed Admission-2022-2023) Section: U.G.

Name: | SATHE TEJAS CHANDRASHEKHAR Class: | F.Y.BBA. (COMPUTER APPL)
GR/PRN No.: | #HHHHHEHE Adm. Form No.: 1493535 | Division Type: | NON-GRANT
Date: | 22/09/2022 Roli No.: | 1
Receipt No.: | 116 Division: | A
Bank Details: No.: Fee Category: | PAYING

Tuition Fee
Eligibility Fee
Admission fee

E
3
|
;
3
|
T |Library Fee
¥
¥
:
E
5
¥
[

Disaster Mang 20 Corpus Fund ash 4 rE
Stud. safety in 20 Parking fee 0 ***
Environmental 0 otherfee 0 ***
std. act/ame ma 1000 Sports Fund 200 ‘=%
prorat aswhameg 26  Online Add.Proc 205
handbook 50 *Ax

icard/lab card 50 *+*

lab/lib dept rEE

tutorial/semina et

Medical Exam intemet il

Stu.Welfare fud equipmentsmaint i

Laboratol 7415 NSS UNI FEE o i

v2 Rupees Ten Thousand Only Paid Fee
Pending gémll Date (Including All Academic Years): 24455

e T v o n

Gymkhana Fee+P|
- |Student aid
Computerizatio

Registration
Development

O OO0 0O O0OO0OO0OO0O oo o
O 0O 0O 00000 0O OO OoO o

Copyright © 1998 VRIDDHI Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. www.vriddhisoftware.com I

;
3
&
%
£
;
g
£

| Py g For Principal Printed By: PBT
Seal & Sign,/ & ART'S, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, BURHANNAGAR

g Re @J
L0V

3

E




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

d. Bonafide Certificate

Report File: BURHANNAGR_SN_BONAFIED_CERTIFICATE. RPT Paper Orientation: Portrait Exportio Excel | Exportto PDF | Exportto RTF

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sansthas
Arts, Science And Commerce College
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

Bonafide Certificate

This is to Certify that Shrilkumari ABHIMANE OMKAR KRISHNAis\was bonafied student of this college studying
in F.Y.BSC.COMP.SCL roll no. 13 during the academic year 2021-2022 HefShe appeared for the HSC
Examination of the University of Pune, held in March / April/ Oct 2019. and HeiShe passedifailed in HSC Class al
His/Her attempt

His / Her Date of Birth accarding to the College Register is 13/12/2000
(In Words THIRTEENTH DECEMBER TWO THOUSAND)
Castels CHAMBHAR | Card No. 1232 College R. No. 7769876777

Issue Purpose:

To the best of my knowledge He / She bears a G ood moral Character.

Date : 01-02-2023

Principal
Arts, Science And Commerce College
Burhannagar

e. Leaving certificate

Report File: BURHANNAGAR_SM_TC.RPT Paper Size: A4 Paper Orientation: Portrait Exportio Bxcel | Exportto PDF || Exportto RTF

oo w [ #

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
Arts, Science & Commerce College
Burhannagar, Tal.DistAhmednagar. Phone No.: (0241)2321667

Affiliated to $.P.P.U., Pune Id No.: ANIASCI74/2004

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE Reg. No.: 776987

Certified that Mr./MMrs. ADHAV RUTUJA APPASAHEB

has been a student of Arts, Science & Commerce College, Burhannagar, Ahemednagar.

(a) Since passing the F.Y.BA.. He/She kept following term in this college as under ;
June 2020 to Octeber 2020 (Days 15t term

(b) HefShe appeared for the following examination in this college since this last university examination with the resuft
shown against them

[ examnaton | vear | Result Passed or Failed
[Fyea | 2020]

HeiShe would have been in the Class if he/she continued in the college.
HeiShe has no books belonging to this college in histher possession.
Nothing is owing by him/her of account of College dues.

His/Her conduct & character are good.

His/Her birth date as entered in the college register is 19/02/2002

HeiShe attended course of intruction at this callege in volunary subject or group of subject

Heishe  HOMOUS  gupject was




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

4. Execution of VRUDDHI software used for admissions details

A. AY 2021-22
a. Student Admitted for UG Courses:

BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
ART'S, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURHANNAGAR

Burhannagar

Section: UG Current Admission Status [For A.Y. 2021-2022] Page 10of 2
Grant Mon-Grant PNG. Total

Class
Slrengm‘ Active ‘Cance\led| Vacant Stvengm‘ Active ‘Cance\\ed‘ Vacant S1reng1h‘ Active |Cance\led| Vacant Strengm‘ Active ‘Eancel\ed‘ Vacant

Course: BA. (U.G. Section)
FYBA "3 104 "3 104
8.Y.BA. 120 100 120 100
T.Y.BA 120 7 120 g
Total for B.A 0 0 21 Fidl
Course: BB.A. (COMPUTERAPPL) (U.G. Sactio
F.Y.BBA. (COMPUTERA
8.Y.BBA.(COMP APPL)

T.Y.BBA.(CONMP APPL)

Total for B.B.A (COMPU
Course: B.COM. (U.G. Section)
F.Y.BCOM.
5.Y.BCOM
T.Y.BCOM

Total for B.COM

Course: B.SC. (U.G. Secti
F.Y.BSC.
8.Y.BSC.

T.Y.BSC.

Total for B.5C, 0 0
Course: B.SC. (COMPUTER SCL) (U.G. Section)
F Y BSC.COMP SCI ‘ ‘ ‘

Current Admission Status [For A.Y. 2021-2022] Page 2 0of 2
Total for B.SC. (COMPU 20 35 0 245 0 245
GrandTotal 330 0 0




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

B. AY 2022-23

BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
ART'S, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURHANNAGAR

Burhannagar

Section: UG Current Admission Status [For A.Y. 2022-2023] Page1of2
Grant Non-Grant PN.G Total

Class

Strength‘ Active ‘CanceHed| Vacant Strengm‘ Active ‘Cance\led‘ Vacant Strength| Active |CanceHed‘ Vacant Strengm‘ Active ‘Cance\\ed‘ Vacant

Course: BA. (U.G. Section)
F.Y.BA 125 18 125 18
S.YBA 120 8 120 B4
TYBA 120 2 120 2
Total for B.A. 0 0
Course: BB.A. (COMPUTERAPPL) (U.G. Sectio
F.Y.BBA. (COMPUTERA
S.Y.BBA.(COMP APPL)

T.Y.BBA.(COMP APPL)

Total for B.8.A. (CONPU
Course: B.COW. (U.G. Sec
F.Y.BCOM

$.Y.BCOM
T.Y.BCON
Total for B.CON.

Course: B.SC. (U.G. Sect
F.Y.BSC.

SYBSC
TY.BSC.
Total for B.5C 0 )
Course: BSC. (COMPUTER SCL (U.6. Section)
F.YBSCCONPSTI ‘ ‘ ‘

Current Admission Status [For AY. 2022-2023] Page20f 2
Total for B.5C. (COUPU 95 115 9 180 0 180
Grand Total 1860 82 6| 1018 0




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

5. E- Governance in Finance and Accounts

BANK_CHALLAN_FOR_ADMISSION_FEE_AND_DEPOSIT_FORMAT_FULLRPT Paper Size: Legal

Paper

Landscape [ReMoteApp Printer] | Exportto Excel EWportto POT || EXpoNto RIT

Member ID: 0

Member ID: 0

Member ID: 0

Member ID: 0

Bank Copy

BANESHWAR SHIKS HAN SANSTHAS

Bank Of Maharashtra

Burhannagar

Alc No.: 60394827987

IENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURH,

College Copy Alc No.: 60394827987
BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS
IENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURH,
Bank Of Maharashtra

Burhannagar

Student Copy Alc No.: 60394827987
BANESHWAR SHIKS HAN SANSTHA'S
IENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURH,
Bank Of Maharashtra

Burhannagar

‘Attached With Adm. Form 8/c No.; 6039482
BANESHWAR S HIKS HAN SANSTHA'S
IENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,BURH,
Bank Of Maharashtra

Burhannagar

Challan No.: 177
Name: DHADGE OM
Class: F Y.850

Fee Category: 0BC SCHOLAR Roll No.: 0

Date: 01/02/2023

Div.: NON-GRAN

Challan No.: 177
Name: DHADGE OM
Class: F ¥ BSC

Date: 01/02/2023

Div.: NON-GRAN
Fee Category: 0BC SCHOLAR Roll No.: 0

Challan No.: 177
Name: DHADGE OM
Class: F.¥ BSC

Date: 01/02/2023

Div.: NON-GRAN
Fee Category: 0BC SCHOLAR Roll No.: 0

Challan No.: 177
Name: DHADGE OM
Class: F.Y BSC

Date: 01/02/2023|

Div.: NON-GRAN
Fee Category: OBC SCHOLAR Roll No.: 0

Sr. No, Sr. No.
01 |Twibon Fee o1
Engiviity Fes
Admission fee
Livrary Fee
Gymkhana FassFh
Studentsid
Computerzatio
Regiswraton

Particulars Amount Sr. No.

Tuition Fee o1
Elgibiity Fes
Admission fee
Lizrary Fee
Gymkhana Fas+Fn
Student sid
Computerzatio
Regiswraton

Particulars Amount Sr. No.

Tuiton Fee o1
Eligiviity Fee
Admission fee
Lizrary Fee
Gymknana FassFn
Studentsid
Computerzatio
Regiswaton

Particulars Amount Particulars Amount

Tuitien Fes
Eligioiiy Fee
Admission fee
Lizrary Fee
Gyminana FassFn
Studentaid
Computerzatio
Registraten
Development Development Detelopment Development
Medical Exam
Stuwelre g
Laboratory

Medical Exam
StuWelre g
Laboratory

Medical Exam
StuWelfre g
Laboratory

Medical Exam
StuWeltare fug
Laboratory

Disaster Mang
Stud. satety in
Envionmental

DisasterMang
Stud. safety in
Environmental
<. actame ma

Disaster Mang
Stud. safety in
Environmental

Disaster Mang
Stud. safety in
Envirenmental
<. actame ma st actame ma =11, zovame ma
proratsswhameg
handbook
ioard/iab card
ab/ib dept
tutorialsemina
internet

proratsswhameg
handbook
oardiab card
ab/lib dept
tutorialsemina
internet

proratsswhamey
handbosk
joarlab card
labilib dept
tutorialsemina

proratasswhamey
handbook
eardlab card
labilib dept
tutorialsemina
internet internet
equipmentsmaint
NS UNI FEE
Corpus Fund ash
Pariing fae

equipmentsmaint
NS UN FEE
Corpus Fund ash
Parking fae

equipmentsmaint
NSS UNI FEE
Corpus Fund ash
Parking fae

equipmentsmaint
NSS UNI FEE
Corpus Fund ash
Parking fee
other fee other fee other fee

Sports Fund Sports Fund Sports Fund
Online Agd Pras Oniine Agd.Proc Online Agd.Proc

otherfes
Sports Fund
Online Add.Proc

ATOM Payment Gateway

Y

N

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Arts, Science And Commerce College Burhannagar
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar,
Contact : (0241-2955667 / 0241-2325955 / Email : shribaneshwarcollege@gmail.com)
Online Transaction Receipt (Receipt No : 1967166)
Fee Paid

1. Name WAUTRE SIDDHANT MANOJ
1740982
U.G.
OBC SCHOLARSHIP
18/10/2022 01:39 PM
11000134680394
N.A.
Transaction Successful

2200098085
NON-GRANT
T.Y.BSC.

18/10/2022 01:37 PM
1740982-1967166
229117027466

N.A.

2. Reg. ID

4. Division

6. Class

8. Transaction Date

10. Merchant/Order ID

12. Bank Tran. ID

14. Alloted Roll No. (If any)

3. Form No.

5. Section

7. Fee Category

9. Receipt Print Date

11. Payment Gateway ID
13. Alloted Div (If any)
15. T

Status Desc.

College/Student Copy
Fee Details
Amount
2300.00/-

Particulars

Admission Fee

PAID

Please collect original admission confirmation receipt from your college, this is not admission
receipt, this is only online transaction receipt.

Total Amount 2300.00/-




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

6. E- Governance in Examination
a. College Website

Zxri Pazacbeer S Semtha 3

Arts, Saience and Commmeroce College , Burhannagar,
Ahmednagar

T Ny ST

Capmrsmess  bbreses ormes M Uiy - Dy St Nt = Comtot Pomilons's Dywboms

7o provide cocele e asd tepomtion aned woocms (D edocaty iz TE pregers earae mmaste sdacation with 03 krreviedge shdls mnd

taepere e trwrmiors [hvam 12 ool sarzrzniey iy tizes o comirdrtx to better moety.

Far Ocitne Admizzion 3033 - 23 Click Mece

committad for it

Shri Shavajirao Bhanodes Eardile

Prexioest. Shri Esnesivesr S

fad P

Corzrarcs & well inown depertrnart in cor 13 Scence faczty we tsach ray edjects
cx. Chermitry. Botayy. Zookopy
Mattmratics Hectroxics. Coxrputar Schaos




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

b. University Website for Exam Support

C A Notsecure | exam.unipune.acin/Pages/CollegeLogin.html

) ExamOnline Home

Examination Section, University of Pune

SAVITRIBA] PHULE PUNE UNVERSTTY
e T T

e e e

College Logins

College logins For various exam online processes

Students~

Colleges - Contact

Note : Photocapy form for SE (2012) (All Branches) & TE (2008) (All Branches) is started. For Last date Please check link below.

hitp:/fpun.unipune ac in‘revalinward/f

Please Note : All Students willing to apply for photocopy has to apply before last date. even if they has not received mark statement.

Stationary Requisition
To demand stationary for exam related work , Login
and fil the requisition forms

INTERNAL MARKS ENTRY SYSTEM
FOR OCT / NOV 2022

To enter students intemal marks please login here.

* Photocopy forms after last date will not accepted

College Inward-Exam Form
Inward exam forms received from students using
this ink

=

Photocopy and revaluation inward
Inward photocopy & revaluation application forms
received from students using this link

Strong Room Stationary
Request printed Question Papers for college:
examinations

=

Hallticket / Junior Supervisor
Report / Ordinance 163

Downloads Hall Tickets for Students Exams

c. Examination login

& University Results- Bxam Online. X i8¢ SPPU Webmail : Welcome to SP° X +

C A Notsecure | mailunipune.ac.in

SAVITRIBAI PHULE
PUNE UNIVERSITY

Username

Password

SPPU Webmail o Get support




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

d. BOD Online

& Savitribai Phule Pune University, X BOD ONLINE : SavitriBai Phule P X +

< C @ bcudunipuneacin/rootfloginaspx

=) BOD Online
SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY Board of Deans
g & T R
117 R @ T

For College Users For Teachers For University

Departments

FOR AFFILIATION , ELIGIBILTY FOR TEACHERS FOR UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Welcome Users

For College Users

 collegesupport@pun. unipune.ac.in
«J 020-71533633
P Existing College - Forgot Password ? ~

For University & College Teachers u

i teachersupport@pun.unipune.ac.in 2 FAAADTE890
«J 020-71533633
P Teacher Forgot Password?

For University Department Users

e. Student Profile System

A Not secure | spsunipune.acin/app s e %« 0@
= Student Profile System
« Once registered student will be able to use same account across multiple online applications of university through out his course. i.e. Student will be able to use this account from first year of course to degree

* No duplicate accounts is allowed on same Aadhaar Indian )/Passport Students), Email ID and Mobile Number.
o Only one account per student is allowed.

& Student Instructions for Creating Account On Student Profile System (SPS)

Before creating account on SPS you need ta have following things with you
« PUNCODE: Unigue 10 digit code assigned to each college by university. You can search it from your login.

Eligibility Number: Every student gets this number when his eligibility is done by college in eligibility online portal, This number is must for creating profile. Please contact your college to get this number.,
This number s not applicable to International Students.

PRN: (Permanent Registration Number) This number is allotted to a student when he/she first appears for university exam. This number is must for creting profile, This number is printed on student's university mark
sheet.

Previous Exam Marksheet: Keep Previous Exam Marksheet with you while creating profile.
Photo(Passport Size): Scan copy of passpart size photo in JPEG format and file size must be less than 300K8,
signature: Scan copy of your signature in JPEG format and file size must be less than SOKE.

Based upon data in your profile your exam form will be made available to you, so please provide accurate information in profile.

& Admin / Support Steps To Create Profile

1. Create Account

2. login

3. Enroll for the Course

4. Fill Personal Information

+

After completing above four steps your profile will be complete and you can fill exam form by clicking Exam Form button from dashboard.

Student College Admin / Support

et st

023 Savitribai Phule Pune University. Al rights reserved.
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f. Result

.ac.in/Result/D: ‘Default

[OLIBIPNIN] = Online Result Display System

Dashboard

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE(REV.2015)(Final Year) OCT/NOV 2022 31- January- 2023

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HOSPITALITY STUDIES) (REV.17) EXAM.- APRIL 2022 01- December- 2022

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (GENERAL) (REV.2015) - APRIL 2022 29- November- 2022

MASTER OF EDUCATION (GENERAL)(REV.2016) - APRIL 2022 16- Navember- 2022

FOURTH YEAR OF B.A.LLB. - APRIL 2022 15- November- 2022

FIFTH (FINAL) YEAR OF B.A.LLB. - APRIL 2022 15- November- 2022

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (REV.2019) - APRIL 2022 14- November- 2022

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) (REV.2020) - APRIL 2022 12- November- 2022

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT) - APRIL 2022 12- November- 2022

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT)(REV.2020) - APRIL 12- November- 2022

g. Hall-Ticket

suh(:b"&.j
101-CA |
~ 103-CA _




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

h. Seat Number of Students

Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Student List for : B.Sc.(REGULAR) 2019 Credit Pattern
Oct/Nov-2022

College Name: 0752 BANESHWAR ARTS,COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE
Branch Name: B.Sc.(REGULAR) 2019 Credit Pattern

SeatNo Student Name Mother PRN
46616 ADHAV AKSHAY SHANKAR PARWATI 1172015208
46477 ADHAV SONAM SANJAY MADHAVI 1172211064
46617 ALKUTE SHREYAS SANJAY VAISHALI 1172015211
46556 AMBIKA TUKARAM RAYKAR SAVITA 1172113119
46601 ANDHALE SIDDHANT SUBHASH MEENA 1171946053
46542 ATTAR MOSIM BADASHAHA SHABANA 1172113134
46557 AVHAD ADITYA NARAYAN ALKA 1172113122
46558 AVHAD GANESH BHANUDAS SHANTA 1172113126
46559 AVHAD PRATIK DHARMANATH JAYSHREE 1172113110
46543 AVHAD SOMNATH ANKUSH SANGITA 1172113124
46560 BACHATE TANUJ PRABHAKAR TRUPTI 1172113140
46561 BACHKAR MAHESH GIRAJU CHIMA 1172113133
46478 BADE GANESH DEVIDAS SUJATA 1172211007
46605 BADE SURAJ DEVIDAS SUJATA 1172015215
46479 BAGWAN AADIL YUNUS MISBABANO 1172211011
46480 BAGWAN DANISH ASIF SHAHANOOR 1172211043
46481 BAGWAN MAAZ ABUBAKAR SAUDAGAR NAZIYA 1172211044
46618 BAGWAN SUFIYAN NISAR PARAVIN 1172015216
46562 BAGWAN TAHERIN ABDULGANI MUMTAZ : 1172117394
46563 BAGWAN ZAID ASLAM SIMIN 1172211060
46482 BELEKAR VIRAJ SACHIN MANISHA 1172211053
46649 BERAD SHUBHAM VASANT SEEMA 1171946057
46544 BHAGWAT SHRIRAJ ASHOK SHUBHANGI 1172113127
46483 BHAVSAR VAISHNAVI AJAY SUCHITA 1172211054
46650 BHAVSAR VIPUL RAMESH SUJATA 1171946058

Page 1 of 6
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Representative University Examination Form

§.Gshinde
5 |6 |o2-2—
@ Savitribai Phule Pune University L
Examination Form MarApr 2022 Form No :1663-00360
Course Name BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 2018 Credit Patiern
PRNL 1202077205 Eligiblity No, 12020008947 Tetal Foe to be Pakd: 670
PUNCODE CAAADIESS0  Colege {0762) Shei B, brwar Arls C and Sai College

Instructions to the Candidate;

1,Tris Exam form aong with fee amount shoudd be submitied %0 e concerned coliege .
Z.Repealer studerts should altach attested trus copy of the lalest mark shaet alongwith $his form
3,Tris foem wil be cansidared ONLY AFTER APPROVAL from the concem College Login.

To,
Direclor,

Board of Examinsion & Evalustion, SavirRai Phue Pune Universiy, Pune-411 007,
SivMadam,

| request parmission 1o present mysel! ot the insion courses, below .

1.Personal Details:

Name of the Apglicant | DUSUNGE RENUKA BALASAHER

Nama of the Apgiicants Mother | MANGAL

Address for Communication |AT POST KAPURWADI TAL NAGAR DIST

'AHMEDNAGAR

EmaliD ronukadusunge?777@gmal, Contact Number 8767426424

com

Gender Fomale | Catega OPEN
DivyangLeaning Disazia  No [
Applied Subjects Informaticn :
Yoar! Sub  Subjoct Name
Ssm  Code
241 (261) BUSINESS COMMUNCATION - Il
M2 (242) CORPORATE ACCOUNTING - B
243 (243) BUSINESS ECONOMICS - I (MACRT)
246 (204) BUSINESS MANAGEMENT - I
M5 (265) ELEMENTS OF COMPANY LAW - ||
| 285H  (246H) MARKETING MANAGENENT - 1
| 240 (240)AECC-2 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS |

L




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

7. E-Governance in Library

a. Library cum ID Card

Shri Baneshwar 5hiksan Sanstha's
ARTS, SCIENCE &
COMMERCE COLLEGE

EURHANNAGAR, AHMEDNABAR

MORE AJINKYA KAILASH

Class : FX.BA.
Roll No B Div. : A
Mobile Mo. : 8767680633
MemberID : 1975

: 2022-2023

Year
(T -
- TETEs Principal

h. Teacher Profile in Library

ﬁ

Main Parent & Nominee Educational Passport Records

Pay Comission

Address || 449 GUGLE COLONY, BURHANNAGAR AHMEDNAG. PIN Code: 414001

Mame ‘ DR. WAGH SWATI GORAKSHNATH

INDIA Maharashtra Ahmed Nagar ‘Anmadnagar Ahmednagar ~
Country: State District: Taluka: Location.

Address Type: Employee’s Address

Phone 1 8320505072 Phone 2 | 9403783315 Fax

Cell | 8329505072 E-Mail ID | swati.wagh375@gmail.com
Gender Birth Date | 051061988 Birth Place | Ghodegaan

Mationality INDIAN E Mother Tongue | Marathi Warital Status | Married [~]
Blood Group XN - | Phy. Handicape | No Religion | HINDUISM
Click on the

Caste MARATHA ~ Sub-Caste | — Category| 0B.C portraitto scan
Family Members 8 15 Hobbies photo
AADHAAR No. | 494531522712 PAN No Achisvements | -

| D Add New @Edn H ’Qe\me .gaua ‘ Revert ‘ Print
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8. Internet Facility

P —

10/29/22, 11:15 AM Welcome To BSNL - shribaneshwarcollege@ }I.eom - Gmail

Welcome To BSNL D inbex

BSNL SUPPORT <BSNL_SUPPORT@wdc bsnl.co.in> Feb 26, 2021, 9:02 PM

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited

WELCOME TO BSNL

Dear Customer,
Thank you for choosing BSNL Service and giving us the opportunity to serve you.

Your Service details are as follows:

: 7 Profile Details
Name Of Customer : | SHRIBANESHWAR ARTS COMMERCE AND
Name Of Service i BHARAT FIBER VOICE
Phone No 0241-2955667
Customer Account No Bl i : 1026458374
__Billing AccountNo i 1026458375
Date Of Commission Of Service 26.02.2021 .
Plan Name i 7 Fibro 750GB/Month Plan
Mobile No 9096110485
Email Id i shribaneshwarcollege@gmail.com
Your Plan details are as follows 0 o
ORI VOICE
_ Free Calls (BE 24 HRS UL
Charges After Free Calls _______Rs1PerUnit
T “DATA
Fair Usage Policy(FUP) Upto 200 Mbps till 3300 GB, 15 Mbps beyond
BB charges ] -

. Submit | Submit L»Submit
Online Payment Selfcare Portal GSTIN Updation
For More Information call on 1500 ,1800-315-1500 or visit the nearest CSC.

MicgxwLsdJTxdmwHRQVBIQGtmmdnC
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Annual E-Governance report AY 2021-22

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
Arts, Science and Commeree College Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

ANNUAL E-GOVERNANCE REPORT FOR THE AY: 2021-22

Administration

VRIDDHIERP Software is used for students admission to be conducted online. All the details
of the students fee collection is maintained in VRIDDIHI ERP Software, also Transfer
certificate (1C) and Bonafide are given to students through VRIDDHI ERP Software. During
this AY, the students feedback on curriculum delivery was conducted online. The IQAC then
initiates the analysis of feedback and prepares the reports on the same. The College continued
the WhatsApp group to communicate with students, parents and alumni regarding any
important information and notices. The students are continued to be provided with the online

scholarship facility through:

(1) E-scholarship. This scholarship was given by the state government.

VRIDDHI ERP Software

College continues to use VRIDDHI ERP Software for Accounts and Finance purposes.

Internet Facility

The internet connection is provided to the staff computers and students computer labs. The Wi-
Fi service is available on the campus of the college, and it is connected by a broadband of 100
Mbps bandwidth.

Staff Attendance

The staff members use biometric attendance to mark their attendance to the campus. This
attendance records.

Library

Students Profile, Identity card and Teachers Profile are made through the VRIDDHI ERP
Sofiware in our college library.

Examination

The College has the necessary set up for Central Assessment Programme (CAP) OSM. The
support of this software is provided by University of Pune. Our Examination Committee
monitors the OSM system at the College. Helpline numbers are provided for any assessment
related queries to the University. This was used during the I Term and I Term of the AY.

-~J
ipal
PRINCIPAL

Arts, Science & Commerce Colege |

Burhannagar, Ahr. - = 414302,

!
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Annual E-Governance report AY 2020-21

Shei Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
Arts, Science and Commerce College Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

ANNUAL F-GOVERNANCE REPORT FOR THE AY: 2020-21

Administration

VRIDDHT TR Software is used for students admission to be conducted online. All the details
of the students fee collection is maintained in VRIDDHE ERP Software, also Transfer
certificate (TC) and Bonafide are given to students through VRIDDHT ERP Software. During
this AY. the students feedback on curriculum delivery was conducted online. The IQAC then
initiates the analysis of feedback and prepares the reports on the same. I'he College continued
the WhatsApp group to communicate with students. parents and alumni regarding any
important information and notices. The students are continued to he provided with the online

scholarship facility through:

(1) 1 -scholarship. This scholarship was given by the state government.

\VRIDDHT ERP Software

College continues to use VRIDDHI ERP Software for Accounts and Finance purposes.

Internet Facility

The internet connection is provided to the staff computers and students computer labs. The Wi-
I service is available on the campus of the college, and it is connected by a broadband of 100

Mbps bandwidth.

Staff Attendance

The stafl members use biometric attendance to mark their attendance to the campus. This
attendance records.

Library

Students Profile. Identity card and Teachers Profile are made through the VRIDDHI ERP
Software in our college library.

Examination

The College has the necessary set up for Central Assessment Programme (CAP) OSM. The
support of this software is provided by University of Pune. Our Examination Committee
monitors the OSM system at the College. Helpline numbers are provided for any assessment
related queries 1o the University. This was used during the | Term and 11 Term of the AY.

Arts, Scianer ' e

Bu:.‘ "
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AY 2017-18

- @

TOTALBIFRS. ((#54,293.00  9,022,742.00 ) TOTAL BIF RS. 5,089,713.17
4

118,600.00 BY LIBRARY EXPENSES
VERIFICATION / REVALUATION 9,320.00 NEWSPAPERS 12,568.00
T.C. 24,400.00
LIB. TICKETS 2,900.00 BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
OTHER FEES 27,978.00
8,137,491.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
LESS: FEES REFUNDED (70,076.00) UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES 1,643,658.00
EXAM. FEES (33,842.00) 8,033,573.00 STUDENT DEVELOPMENT 142,167.00
EXAMINATION FORM FEES 6,000.00
438,775.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 12,660.00
AFFILIATION FEES 113,200.00
RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICAT 1,620.00
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH 145,820.00 2,065,125.00

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES 761,226.00

TO OTHER SOURCES
DR. BABASAHEB JAPKAR VYAKHYANMALA 3,100.00 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT 73,964.00 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 57,135.00
SALE OF OLD NEWSPAPERS 17,685.00 ADVERTISEMENT 3,150.00

UNIV. RESEARCH PROJECT GRANT 9.000.00 103,749.00 PHOTOS 1,100.00
SUBMISSION OF NEW PROJECT 10,000.00

ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES 4,307.00 75,692.00

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX 10,900.00

TOTD.S. 16,843.00

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
22,100.00

N.S.8
DR. BABASAHEB JAYKAR 4,080.00 26,180.00

TO LOANS
LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS 141,400.00 BY LIBRARY BOOKS 126,376.00

BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK 5,500.00
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS 68,590.00
SPORTS EQUIPMENTS 51,185.00 125,275.00

BY COMPUTER PURCHASED 405,122.00

BY REPAIRS TO BUILDING

PAINTING 1,679.00

BYTDS. 16,843.00

BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C. 10,900.00

TOTAL C/F RS. TOTAL C/F RS. 7,979,023.17

,-(. =

5 ]
ARTS, CC E & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

Z
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018.
FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.

LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 476,935.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 780,875.00

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 141,400.00 618,335.00

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE 140,944.00

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,161,158.00

ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 377,686.00

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 887,555.00

COMPUTER ( LES:
AS PER SCHEDULE 256,853.00

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.)
67,261.00

AS PER SCHEDULE

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2( 59,312.00
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00 606,305.00

E 180212012, 23800800

SHRI BANESHW, HIKSHAN SAl
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00

SHRI
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION .
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 156,656,700.00
ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR . 3,100,000.00 18,756,700.00

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. _ 900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.00

TOTALCIFRS. ~ 30,856,158.83 TOTAL C/F RS. 23,425,524.00
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3

30,856,158.83 TOTAL BIF RS.

TOTAL BIF RS. 23,425,524.00

CASH & BAN NCES

CASH ON HAND

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD,, B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12

WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

5,314.00
1,000.00
165,183.00
682,866.00
2,262,278.00
107,610.00
3,776,679.50
217,804.00
44,648.00

71,728.00 )

8062633 7,430,634.83

TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL RS. 30|858158.83

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

. /
HARTERED ACGOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjdr and Co.
Chartsred Accountants
17, Motenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.Ne. 030948

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018. PROPRIETOR,

074/2004

== - - - e

>

MIS. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324625,2343678

7
MBAHESHWM ARTS, COIIHERECU‘CIENBE COLLEGE : ( HANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. WEDNAG)AR

SHRI SANSTHA:

5
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.
RECEIPTS
TO OPENING BALANCES
ON HAND

PAYMENTS Rs. RS.
BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF

NON TEACHING STAFF

RS. RS.

1,884,320.00

306,912.00 2,191,232.00

15,520.00
1,000.00
65,183.00
279,193.00
1,672,280.00
112,610.00
1,675,843.50
487,296.00
44,646.00
78,848.00

88,937.60

'WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821
'WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., 'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12

WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 88675

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
TRAVELLING
ZEROX
POSTAGE EXPENSES
BANK COMMISSION
PLANTATION
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
REPAIRS TO COMPUTER
COMPUTER STATIONERY
ELECTRICITY FITTINGS
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
EXAMINATION HONORARIUM
HONORARIUM FOR SCHO. WORK
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
LEGAL FEES
REGISTRATION FEES

305,675.00
201,329.00
27,143.00
1,225.00
2,897.17

4,421,457.00

TO GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00
TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
TERM END EXAM.
BONAFIDE
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
REGISTRATION FEES
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY

10,740.00
2,720,378.00
119,450.00
1,374,630.00
8,950.00
113,050.00
26,950.00

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
HONORARIUM
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR
SCIENCE DEPARTMENT EXP. - BOTANY

263,130.00
1,144,471.00
36,298.00
200.00
9,050.00

DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT

STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH

147,020.00
77,030.00
650,050.

CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL C/FRS.

00 ‘!/S.
2627000 ||

FUNCTIONS
COMPETITIVE EXAM. EXPENSES
RESEARCH PROJECT EXPENSES
PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES
COLLEGE INTERNAL EXAM. EXPENSES
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
MEDICAL CHECK UP
UNIV. PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES
. EDUCATION EXPENSES
\VISHKAR COMPETITION
RM END EXAM. EXPENSES

TOTAL CIF RS.

1,842,799.00

5,089,713.17
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° P

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR MI/S. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324526,2343678

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.
TO STAFF SALARIES 2,191,232.00 BY GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00

TO OFFICE EXPENSES 1,055,682.17 BY FEES & FINES 8,033,5673.00

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 1,842,799.00 BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS 438,775.00
2,065,125.00 BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES 761,226.00
103,749.00

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 12,568.00 BY OTHER SOURCES
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 75,692.00
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 26,180.00
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID 18,800.00
TO PROF. TAX PAID 750.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,679.00

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 547,885.00

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 6,076,665.83
TOTAL RS. 13l93!‘608.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S 3 ./
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 06/06/2018. : G )2 PROPRIETOR, ?chAR}ERED CCOUNTANT
\ S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartarad Accountanis
17, Meanbaug, Ahme/inagar

TOTAL RS. 13,838,608.00

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.

BY GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00
8,033,573.00

TO STAFF SALARIES 2,191,232,00
TO OFFICE EXPENSES 1,055,682.17 BY FEES & FINES

TO EXPENSES ON STUDEN.TS 1,842,799,00 BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS 438,775.00

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 2,065,125.00 BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES 761,226.00

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 12,568.00 BY OTHER SOURCES 103,749.00

TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 75,692.00
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 26,180.00
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID ) 18,800.00
TO PROF. TAX PAID 750.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,679.00

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 547,885.00

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 6,076,665.83
TOTAL RS. 13,938,608.00 TOTAL RS. 13,938,608.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
MIS. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR .  DATE : 06/06/2018. %\ L.ou4 /) PROPRIETOR, (CHARTEREDACCOUNTANT
8.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartared Accountenis

A7 Makambasn Ao
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TOTAL BiF RS. 30,856,158.83 23,425,524.00

CASH &

CASH ON HAND

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00

WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12 107,610.00
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 3,776,579.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 89,626.33 7,430,634.83

TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
MIS. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

b

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 05/06/2018. PROPRIETOR, 2HARTERED ACEOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartarad Accountarnis
17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.Ne. 030846

, (@ "
P {
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR MIS. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKST‘{AN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324526,2343678
FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.

LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 476,935.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 780,875.00

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 141,400.00 618,335.00
SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE 140,944.00

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,161,158.00
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 LB EPR
AS PER SCHEDULE 377,586.00

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN)
AS PER SCHEDULE 887,555.00

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 256,853.00

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE 67,261.00

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00
Pt S

SHRI BANES SHIKSHAN
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

KS|
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET - 15,656,700.00
ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR ~ _3,100,000.00  18,766,700.00

E
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. _ 900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.00

TOTAL C/F RS. 4 X TOTAL CIF RS. 23,425,524.00
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TOTAL B/F RS. 18,529,208.00 TOTAL BIF RS. 7,979,023.17

BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND
PROF. TAX

BC SCHOLARSHIP

3,100,000.00
750.00
18,800.00 3,119,550.00
BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 50
WITH THE ADCC BANK BINAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX)

5,314.00
1,000.00
165,183.00
682,866.00
2,262,278.00
107,610.00
3,776,579.50
217,804.00
44,646.00
77,728.00

89,626.33 7,430,634.83

TOTAL RS. 18,529,208.00

TOTAL RS. 18,529,208.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

i

=
PROPRIETOR,? CHARTERED/ ACCOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartared Accountanss
17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018.

54,293.00 9,022,742,00 TOTAL BIF RS. 5,089,713.17

118,600.00

VERIFICATION / REVALUATION
T.C.

LIB. TICKETS

OTHER FEES

LESS: FEES REFUNDED
EXAM. FEES

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES
TO OTHER SOURCES
DR. BABASAHEB JAPKAR VYAKHYANMALA
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
SALE OF OLD NEWSPAPERS
UNIV. RESEARCH PROJECT GRANT

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX

TOTD.S.

TO LOANS
LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS

TOTAL C/F RS.

7'9,320.00

24,400.00
2,900.00
27,978.00

8,137,491.00
(70,076.00)

(33,842.00)

3,100.00
73,964.00
17,685.00

9,000.00

8,033,573.00
438,775.00

761,226.00

103,749.00

10,900.00

16,843.00

141,400.00

BY LIBRARY EXPENSES

NEWSPAPERS
BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT
EXAMINATION FORM FEES
MEDICAL CHECK UP
AFFILIATION FEES
RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICAT
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH

BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ADVERTISEMENT
PHOTOS
SUBMISSION OF NEW PROJECT
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
N.S.S
DR. BABASAHEB JAYKAR

BY LIBRARY BOOKS

BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
SPORTS EQUIPMENTS

BY COMPUTER PURCHASED

BY REPAIRS TO BUILDING
PAINTING

BYTD.S.
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.
TOTAL CIF RS.

1,643,658.00
142,167.00
6,000.00
12,660.00
113,200.00
1,620.00

145,820.00

57,135.00
3,150.00
1,100.00

10,000.00

4,307.00

22,100.00

4,080.00

5,500.00
68,590.00

51,185.00

12,568.00

23,550.00

2,065,125.00

26,180.00

126,376.00

125,275.00

405,122.00

1,679.00
16,843.00

10,900.00

7,979,023.17
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECHQCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
J

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.

RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
'WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 98675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

TO GOI BC FEES

TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
TERM END EXAM.
BONAFIDE
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
REGISTRATION FEES
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS
JOURNALS
I.CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS.

15,520.00
1,000.00
66,183.00
279,193.00

' 1,672,280.00
112,610.00
1,675,943.50
487,296.00
44,646.00
78,848.00

88,937.50

10,740.00
2,720,378.00
119,450.00
1,374,630.00
8,950.00
113,050.00
26,950.00
16,465.00
134,060.00

16,020.00
43,200.00
122,165.00
105,450.00
147,020.00
77,030.00
650,050.00
26,270.00

RS.

4,601,285.00

4,421,457.00

PAYMENTS

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
NON TEACHING STAFF

BY OFFICE EXPENSES "
PRINTING & STATIONERY
TRAVELLING
ZEROX
POSTAGE EXPENSES
BANK COMMISSION
PLANTATION
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
REPAIRS TO COMPUTER
COMPUTER STATIONERY
ELECTRICITY FITTINGS
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
EXAMINATION HONORARIUM
HONORARIUM FOR SCHO. WORK
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
LEGAL FEES
REGISTRATION FEES

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES .
HONORARIUM
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR
SCIENCE DEPARTMENT EXP. - BOTANY
FUNCTIONS
COMPETITIVE EXAM. EXPENSES
RESEARCH PROJECT EXPENSES
PRACTICAL EXAM, EXPENSES
COLLEGE INTERNAL EXAM, EXPENSES
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
MEDICAL CHECK UP
UNIV. PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES

%\ PHY. EDUCATION EXPENSES

72, \AVISHKAR COMPETITION
RM END EXAM. EXPENSES
IENCE DEPT. EXPENSES

TOTAL C/F RS.

306,912.00

8,720.00

MIS. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RS. RS.
1,884,320.00
2,191,232.00

305,675.00
201,329.00
27,143.00
1,225.00
2,897.17
4,938.00
12,013.00
13,504.00
41,664.00

1,055,682.17

253,130.00
1,144,471.00
36,208.00
200.00
9,050.00
123,550.00
200.00
400.00
9,000.00
3,200.00
59,421.00
39,870.00
15,750.00
10,176.00
7,276.00
2,315.00
119,772.00
1,842,799.00

5,089,713.17

20

BHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.

EXPENDITURE
TO STAFF SALARIES
TO OFFICE EXPENSES v/~
TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS +/
TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID
TO PROF. TAX PAID
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018.

RS.

issmEn

ANJASC/
074/2004

2,191,232.00
1,056,682.17
1,842,799.00

2,085,125.00

RS. INCOME
BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS
BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES
12,568.00 BY OTHER SOURCES
75,692.00
26,180.00
23,550.00
18,800.00
750.00

1,679.00

547,885.00

6,076,665.83

TOTAL RS.

M/S. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324625,2343678
RS. RS.
4,601,285.00
8,033,573.00
438,775.00
761,226.00

103,749.00

X

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

-

PROPRIETOR, (CHARTEREDACCOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chastarad Accountanis
17, Mefenbaug, Ahme’inagar
M.No. 030946




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

TOTAL B/F RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL BIF RS. 23,425,524.00
CASH ON HAND 5,314.00
WITH THE ADCC BK.LTD., BNAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 165,183.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13 682,866.00
WITH THE ADCC BK LTD., BNAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12 107,610.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,776,579.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00

WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 89,626.33 7,430,634.83

TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL RS. 30,856, 1

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
MIS. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Ko

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 06/06/2018. PROPRIETOR, £HARTI ERED A

8.V. Gurj

& & COLLEGE : : TAL. & DIST. ARMEDNAGAR N/S. S.V. GURJAR & CU.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

ARTS, CC
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018.

EUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.

LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS U] S DEPRN.
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 476,935.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 780,875.00

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 141,400.00 618,335.00
I S (LESS DE|

S S
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,161,158.00
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 0 PRI
AS PER SCHEDULE

140,944.00
377,586.00

AS PER SCHEDULE 887,555.00

[of
AS PER SCHEDULE 256,853.00

Zi - LESS DI
AS PER SCHEDULE 67,261.00

N!

FDs WITH UBI

NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/08/2025 59,312.00

NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00

NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00

NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00 606,305.00

SHRI BANESHW, IKSHAN SA|
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00
SHRI BANES N SA
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 15,656,700.00
D No ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 3,100,000.00 18,756,700.00
ANIASC/ RECEIVABLE
07412004 SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA, 900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00

TOTAL CIF RS. 23,426,524.00

193,900.00

TOTAL CIF RS.
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AY 2018-19

TOTAL BIF RS.
7 BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND
BC SCHOLARSHIP

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821

~ WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD,, BNAGAR - 13

_WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 650

WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12 —
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

23,146,965.83 TOTAL BIF RS. 8,669,241".84

6,050,000.
.880.00

4,360.00
1,000.00
38,208.00
1,162,076.00
1,475,063.00
107,585.00
3,611,719.50
1,453,959.12
66,631.60
146,677.00
354,564.77

6,055,880.00

8,421,843.99

TOTAL RS. 23,146,965.83 TOTAL RS. 23,146,965.83

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR .

DATE : 11/010/2019.

TOTAL BIF RS.

FORM FEES
OTHER FEES

LESS: FEES REFUNDED
EXAM. FEES

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
N.S.S. GRANT
UNIV. EXAM GRANT
QUALITY CONTROL
EARN & LEARN

TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES

TO OTHER SOURCES
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
REGN. FEES

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX

TO LOANS

LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS
PROF. TAX

TOTAL CIF RS.

UDIN : 1903094

8.V, Guriar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 159979

6AAAANM744

6,657,743.00

.. 1,877,812.00
/ 8,605.00
8,544,160.00
(32,877.00)
(54,790.00)

29,700.00
764,704.00
67,585.00
120,800.00

72,845.00
13,590.00

S A AR

126,800.00
7,325.00

13,009,823.83

8,456,493.00

982,789.00

457,550.00

86,435.00

19,760.00

134,125.00

@

TOTAL BIF RS.

BY LIBRARY EXPENSES
NEWSPAPERS

BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2018

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEES
MEDICAL CHECK UP
AFFILIATION FEES
PUNE UNIV. COMMITTEE EXP.
RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICAT
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH

BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ADVERTISEMENT
PHOTOS
GARDEN EXPENSES
T.D.S. RETURN FEE
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
NS.S
QUALITY CONTROL
EARN & LEARN
BY LIBRARY BOOKS
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
BY XEROX MACHINE
BY COMPUTER PURCHASED
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.

TOTAL CIF RS.

201,103.00
1,181,898.00
59,990.00
18,580.00
55,800.00
20,250.00
10,000.00

12,668.00

81,050.00
900.00
500.00
360.00

6,200.00

15,306.00

64,690.00
57,585.00

221,530.00

1,560,289.00

104,316.00

343,805.00

28,796.00

358,002.00
71,482.00
47,700.00

19,750.00

8,669,241.84




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & sc}. -E COLLEGE : :TAL. & DIST. M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019.

RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
NON TEACHING STAFF
HONORARIUM

1,227,770.00
33,000.00
2,052,638.00

5,314.00
1,000.00
165,183.00
682,866.00
2,262,278.00
107,610.00
3,776,579.50
217,804.00
44,646.00
77,728.00
89,626.33

3,313,408.00

BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
TRAVELLING
ZEROX
COMPUTER REPAIR
BANK COMMISSION
COLOURING EXP.
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
REPAIRS TO FURNITURE & EQUIP.
COMPUTER STATIONERY
ELECTRICITY FITTINGS
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
BOOK BINDING
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SELECTION COMMITTEE EXP.
LEGAL FEES
REGISTRATION FEES

396,089.00
184,299.00
28,579.00
2,900.00
5,978.84
1,125.00
11,347.00
3,520.00
64,067.00
33,930.00
25,000.00
2,580.00
1,030.00
7,582.00
500.00
500.00

7,430,634.83

TO GOI BC FEES 5,579,189.00
TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
TERM END EXAM.
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS
STUDENT AID
I.CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES
GYMKHANA

10,740.00
2,852,353.00
53,850.00
141,430.00
69,550.00
26,775.00
131,810.00
12,750.00
31,460.00
2,008,470.00
10,780.00
5,300.00
40,285.00
96,640.00
15,960.00
23,450.00
8,380.00
108,000.00
152,800.00
89,420.00
703,510.00
64,030.00

769,026.84

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR
FUNCTIONS
ELECTRONICS EXPENSES
PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES

AFFILIATION COMMITTEE EXPENSES
EDU. ENQUIRING PROJECT EXPENSES
UNIVERSITY BAHISHAL FORM
SCIENCE ,PHYSICS LAB COMMITTEE

544,404.00
285,848.00
50,555.00
33,379.00
323,500.00
45,900.00
45,500.00
21,289.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
67,440.00
8,260.00
427,460.00
89,331.00

53,646.00 2,013,612.00

TOTALC/FRS.  6,657,743.00  13,009,823.8: TOTAL C/F RS. 6,095,946.84

D

|

SHRI E:

ARTS, CC & COLLEGE : : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ~
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

T
SHRI BANESHWAR SANSTHA : BURH

: AHMEDNAGAR.
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019.

EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.

TO STAFF SALARIES /5.313,40&00"’\ BvGoiecFEEs 557918900 ¢
|

TO OFFICE EXPENSES \/ 769,026.84 L BY FEES & FINES 8,456,493.00 L

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES

TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2018

TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 11/010/2019.

15,562,456.00

2,013,512.00 & BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS
1,560,289.00 ¢~ BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES
13,655.00 7 BY OTHER SOURCES

- 10431600 ©

343,805.00
~ //
2580000

\/  5,880.00

437,803.00

6,975,261.16

TOTAL RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

~ A~
PARTNER,CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
UDIN : 19030946AAAANM7443

S.V, Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 1 159979

982,789.00
457,550.00

86,435.00
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-

SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019.

SHRI ARTS, CC & COLLEGE :

OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
01/04/2018 UPTO 30092018 | AFTER 011012018 | PURCHASES TOTAL UPTO 30/08/2018 |  01/10/2018 DEPRN. 31/03/2019
RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 780,875.00 2,000.00 19,640.00 21,640.00 802,515.00 78,287.00 982.00 79,269.00 723,246.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 377,586.00 22,973.00 5,823.00 28,796.00 406,382.00 |  100,140.00 1,456.00 101,596.00 304,786.00
3. COMPUTER - 40% 256,853.00 47,700.00 - 47,700.00 304,553.00 | 121,821.00 - 121,821.00 182,732.00
4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 140,944.00 - - - 140,944.00 14,094.00 - 14,094.00 126,850.00
5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 887,555.00 336,362.00 336,362.00 1,223,917.00 88,755.00 16,818.00 105,573.00 1,118,344.00

6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 67,261.00 - 71,482.00 71,482.00 138,743.00 5,361.00 15,450.00 123,293.00

TOTAL RS.. 2,511,074.00 72,673.00 433,307.00 | 505,980.00 3,017,054.00 X 24,617.00 437,803.00 2,579,251.00

= <
AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 11/10/2019 ﬁﬁRED ACCOUNT/

UDIN : 19030946AAAANM?

8.V, Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 159979

TOTAL BIF RS. 37,965,544.99 TOTAL BIF RS. 29,543,701.00
e
CASH & BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND 4,360.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 38,208.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13 1,162,076.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BINAGAR - 550 1,475,063.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,611,719.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 1,453,959.12
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 66,631.60
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 146,677.00

WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 354,564.77 8,421,843.99

TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS. 37,965,544.99

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

/’l/@ ~
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 11/010/2019. PARTNER,CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
UDIN : 19030946AAAANMY7,

€.V, Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants

17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 159973
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G g 3 \ 8 = B
A rE€fg 9
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECL « SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHM_UNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343673

FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. . PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.

LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS . FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 618,335.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 723,246.00

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 126,800.00 745,135.00
SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.
PAYABLE AS PER SCHEDULE 126,850.00

PROF. TAX 7325
LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE 304,786.00
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 30,237,823.83
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,975,261.16  37,213,084.99 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 1,118,344.00

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 182,732.00

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 123,293.00

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00 606,305.00

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00 /

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 18,756,700.00
ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 6,050,000.00  24,806,700.00

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00

TOTAL CIF RS. 2 % TOTAL C/F RS.




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

AY 2019-20

B

&

22,555,951.59 TOTAL BIF RS. 15,728,283.78

A
v

5,664.00
1,000.00
31,963.00
1,373,371.00
956,535.00
107,585.00
2,824,009.50
862,450.52
73,128.80
199,677.80
392,283.19

__22,555,951.59_

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 6,827,667.81

TOTAL RS. 22,555,951.59

" 22,555,951.59 TOTAL RS.
EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF

M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PARTNER,CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
UDIN : 20030946AAAAGH3967

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 03/09/2020.

JOURNALS

TUTORIAL BOOK
PROSPECTUS FEES
ADMISSION FORMS
VERIFICATION OF MARKS
STATIONERY

ELIGIBILITY FORMS

EBC FORM FEES

OTHER FEES

LESS: FEES REFUNDED

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
UNIV. EXAM GRANT
N.S.S.GRANT

TO COLLEGE EXAM. FEES
LESS : PAID

TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES

TO OTHER SOURCES
N.S.S.ACCOUNT
EARN & LEARN
VIDYARTHI KAYAM NIDHI
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
T.C. FEES
REGN. FEES

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX

TO LOANS
LIBRARY / LAB. DEPO:!

PROF. TAX 7

TOTAL BIF RS. ('9,370,061.00
i
128,265.00
50.00
50,650.00
113,120.00
1,140.00
32,160.00
28,190.00
850.00
15,259.00

9,739,745.00
(234,106.00)

616,747.00
50,500.00

144,778.00

(144,778.00;

3,468.00
44,000.00
29,071.60
56,293.00
24,500.00

11,820.00

139,480.00

21,200.00

11,724,307.99

9,505,639.00

667,247.00

NIL

311,475.00

169,152.60

17,450.00

160,680.00

22,555,951.59

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 158979

D

TOTAL BIF RS.

BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2019

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEES
AFFILIATION FEES

BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ADVERTISEMENT
SPORTS GROUND DEVELOPMENT
GOI BC FEES PAID

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
BAHISHAL PROGRAMME
AIDS AWARENESS
EARN & LEARN
VIDYARTHI KAYAM NIDHI
N.S.S.EXPENSES

BY LIBRARY BOOKS
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
BY COMPUTER PURCHASED
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.
BY LOANS & ADVANCES

BUILDING FUND
BC SCHOLARSHIP

TOTAL C/F RS.

429,130.00
1,782,950.00
312,425.00

151,244.00

107,213.00
6,570.00
1,000.00

89,525.00

3,000.00
4,000.00
123,245.00
3,070.80

47,470.80

79,423.00

128,795.00

6,720,000.00

8,510.00

5,536,530.18

40,600.00

2,675,749.00

204,308.00

180,786.60

104,032.00

208,218.00
32,100.00
17,450.00

7

6,728,510.00

15,728,283.78




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

{
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCI\LuCE))LLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNA . .\R )

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURH : AHMEDI

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2020.

RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
TEACHING STAFF
HONORARIUM

3,832,791.00
182,435.00

4,360.00
1,000.00
38,208.00
1,162,076.00
1,475,063.00
107,585.00
3,611,719.50
1,453,959.12
66,631.60
146,677.00
354,564.77

4,015,226.00

BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
TRAVELLING
ZEROX
COMPUTER REPAIR
BANK COMMISSION
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY CHARGES
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
TRANSPORT
INTERNET EXPENSES
LEGAL FEES
MEDICAL EXPENSES

278,883.00
107,408.00
37,797.00
58,313.00
1,753.18
4,600.00
4,221.00
34,310.00
5,650.00
22,000.00
6,900.00
18,000.00
800.00
30,822.00

8,421,843.99

TO GOI BC FEES 3,302,464.00
TO FEES & FINES
BONAFIDE
TUITION
LIBRARY
TERM END EXAM.
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS
STUDENT AID
1.CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES

7,850.00
3,320,350.00
57,290.00
2,136,050.00
73,025.00
28,1156.00
138,400.00
13,390.00
33,030.00
2,108,890.00
11,320.00
5,830.00
42,300.00
101,470.00
16,760.00
33,270.00
8,800.00
27,220.00
306,895.00
93,891.00
738,685.00
67,230.00

611,457.18

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR
FUNCTIONS
HINDI DAY EXPENSES
HON. TO GUESTS ON SEMINAR

AFFILIATION COMMITTEE EXPENSES

EDU. ENQUIRING PROJECT EXPENSES

COLLEGE EXAM. REMUNERATION

SCIENCE MATERIAL

HONORARIUM FOR PRACTICAL EXAM
AMINATION REMUNERATION

241,229.00
63,943.00
41,209.00

9,900.00
2,000.00
7,215.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00

392,021.00

22,470.00
8,687.00

73,118.00 877,292.00

32,555.00

TOTALCIFRS.  9,370,061.00 TOTAL CIF RS. 5,536,530.18

D

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2020.

EXPENDITURE
TO STAFF SALARIES
TO OFFICE EXPENSES
TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2019
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 03/09/2020.

RS. RS.

4,015,226.00

611,457.18

877,292.00

2,675,749.00

32,555.00

204,308.00

180,786.60

40,600.00

8,510.00

402,691.00

4,906,802.82

—_13,955,977.60_

INCOME
BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. GRANTS
BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES

BY OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL RS.

RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

? S <
PARTNER,C RTERED ACCDUNTANT
UDIN : 20030946AAAAGH396'
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chaitered Accountants

17, Mohanbaug, Abmednagar
M.No. 030946 1 155979

RS.
3,302,464.00
9,505,639.00

667,247.00
311,475.00

169,152.60




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

‘SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020.

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
01/04/2019 UPTO30/0812019 | AFTER 011012019 | PURCHASES TOTAL upPTO 01/10/2018 DEPRN. 31/03/2020
RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 723,246.00 1,050.00 78,373.00 79,423.00 802,669.00 72,430.00 3,919.00 76,349.00 726,320.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 304,786.00 14,843.00 89,189.00 104,032.00 408,818.00 79,807.00 91,056.00 317,762.00
3. COMPUTER - 40% 182,732.00 32,100.00 - 32,100.00 214,832.00 85,833.00 85,833.00 128,999.00
4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 126,850.00 - - - 126,850.00 12,685.00 12,685.00 114,165.00
5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,118,344.00 128,795.00 128,795.00 1,247,139.00 [ 111,834.00 ,440. 118,274.00 1,128,865.00

6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 123,293.00 123,293.00 18,494.00 18,494.00 104,799.00

TOTAL RS.. 2,579,251.00 296,357.00 344,350.00 ZEDZJ 601.00 | _381,183.00 .508. 402,691.00 2,520,910.00

~KA}-LY
c ED ACCOUNTANT. .
UDIN : 200: AAGH3967

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 158979

TOTAL BIF RS. 43,033,027.81 TOTAL BIF RS. 36,205,360.00

CASH & BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND 5,664.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 31,963.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BINAGAR - 13 1,373,371.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 956,535.00

WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585.00

WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 2,824,009.50

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 862,450.52

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 73,128.80

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 199,677.80

WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 392,283.19 6,827,667.81
TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS. 43,
EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

7 G
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 03/09/2020. PARTNER,CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
UDIN : 20030946AAAAGH3967
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmadnagar
M.No. 030946 1 156879
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y ol J
M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

& 3 (i
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMEL. £ & SCIENGJOLLEGE :BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. MEDNAGA" }

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

~
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020.

FUNDS & LIABILITIES

LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR

PAYABLE
PROF. TAX

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

TOTAL C/F RS.

RS.

745,135.00

139,480.00

37,213,084.99

4,906,802.82

RS.

884,615.00

28,525.00

42,119,887.81

43,033,027.81

PROPERTIES & ASSETS

FURNI E & DEAD ST/ DI
AS PER SCHEDULE

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)

AS PER SCHEDULE

LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)

AS PER SCHEDULE

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE

ZEROX MACHINE -
AS PER SCHEDULE

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2022

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA.
EXAMINATION ADVANCE

TOTAL CIF RS.

IP ( LESS DEPRN.)

RS.

59,312.00
139,443.00
168,852.00

238,698.00

24,806,700.00

6,720,000.00

900.00

193,000.00

RS.

726,320.00

114,165.00

317,762.00

1,128,865.00

128,999.00

104,799.00

606,305.00

1,357,545.00

31,526,700.00

193,900.00

36,205,360.00




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

AY 2020-21

i
2

2 °

COLLEGE :

1S, &
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

ViDYARTHI KALYAN NIDHI ACCOUNT ( EARN & LEARN )
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021.

RECEIPTS RS.

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND NIL
WITH BOM , BURHANAGAR NO - 74558

TO STUDENT WELFARE FUND

TO OTHER SOURCES
BANK INTEREST
COLLEGE SHARES

8,312.00
251900

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021.

TOTAL BIF RS. :,370."00
OTHER FEES 4,515,00
REGN FEES 9.930.00
3,884,560.00

LESS FEES REFUNDED (247.975.00)

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
UNIV. EXAM GRANT
EARN & LEARN
NS S GRANT
STUDENT WELFARE FUND

13,692.00

10,200 00

50,500.00
23128200

TOUNIV. EXAM FEES

TO OTHER SOURCES
STUDENT WELFARE FUND
N.S.S ACCOUNT
VIDYARTH| KAYAM NIDHI

43.263.00
1,836 00
10.831.00

TO LOANS

LIBRARY / LAB DEPOSITS
PROF TAX

B C SCHOLARSHIPS

105.310.00
37,825 00
16,310 00

TO ENDOWMENTS & SCHOLARSHI?G
BC SCHOLARSHIPS

199,677 80

RS.

199,677.80

231,282.00

10.831.00

441,790.80

10,331,675.31

3.636.585.00

305,674 00

2€3,181.00

55,930.00

159,445.00

10,400.00

14,762,790.31

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021.

: TAL. & DIST. AHMEDHAGAR MiS. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

PAYNENTS RS. RS
BY EXPENDITURE ON THE SCHEME

COVID - 19 EXPENSES
BANK COMMISSION

15,000.00

7080 15,070 €0

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND NIL

WITH BOM , BURHANAGAR NO - 74558 ___ 426.720.00 426,720 00

TOTAL RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
WS, S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

—(:/. O
PARTNER/CHARTERED ACCQUNTANT

UDIN : 210: SAA'AAUS&ZO
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
7

‘Mohanbaug, Anmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 159974

Scanned with CamScannt

W
R;l
TOTAL BIF RS,

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY PRO RATA
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE
EXAMINATICN FORM FEES
AEFILIAT!ON FEES

5,466,406.26

140 060

862,350 00

56,442 00
6542000 984,352.50 ~

BY STUDENT WELAFRE FUND EXPENSES 1507020~
8Y MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANECUS EXPENSES
SPORTS GROUND UEVELOPMENT EXP__

92 698 00 ;
6,810 00 59.578.007

BY N.§ S ACCOUNT EXPENSES 701383 ~

BY LIBRARY BOOKS 5228106 ~
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
FURNITURE 2271503 ~

BY COMPUTER 223,667.00~

BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P C 10,400 00~
BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND

2,900,000 60 7
PROF. TAX

3810000 7 2.939,10000

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTO . 'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD . 'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK LTD, B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK LTD , E'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC SANK BNAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK GF MAHA , BHINGAR - 28386
WWITH BANK OF MAMA | BHINGAR - 6(389. NS S
VAATH BANK OF MAHA, BMINGAR . 4558 . S
WITH UNION BANK ( PRO= TAX )

260 00

1.000 00
31,963 .00
804,257.00
338,965 00
107,585.00
2,554,627.00
148,045 45
118.451 00
426,720 00

104,382 32 493525535

TOTAL RS. 14,762,790.31

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
MIS. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

5
- =
R.O%RTERED ACCOUNTANT
IN & SAAAAUS
V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountarts
Mohanbaug, Ahmednaqar
M.No. 030966 1 159973

Scanned with CamScann
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3

COL\.EG;"

R ARTS, CC E&S

GAR : TAL. & DIST.

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021

RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR -
WITH THE ADCC BX. LTD., BNAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK BINAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99575
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28316
WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 60830
WITH BANK OF MaHA_, BHINGAR - 45508
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

TO GOI BC FEES

TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION -
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAIM X
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY —
DISASTER MANAGEMENT -~
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS —— -
STUDENT AID
1 CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES
GYMKHANA
PROSPECTUS FEES

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS. RS.

5,664.00
1,000.00
31,963.00
1,.373.371.00

392.283.19

3.503,807.50

3,870,115.00

6,827.667.81

PAYMENTS

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
TEACHING STAFF
HONORARIUM

NON - GRANT TEACHING STAFF HON

BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY

COMPUTER STATIONERY & REPAIRS

CLEANING EXPENSES
REPAIRS TO FURNTIURE
BANK COMMISSION

COVID - 9 EXPENSES
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY EXPENSES
REVISION EXPENSES
TRAVELLING EXPENSES
XEROX EXPENSES

SELECTION COMMITTEE EXFENSES

ELECTRIC MATER!AL

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS

EXAMINATION EXPENSES

ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS

SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR
FUNCTIONS
MEDICAL EXPENSES
SCIENCE MATER!AL

EXAMINATION REMUNERATION

FORM FEES
SPORTS EXPENSES

BY LIBRARY EXPENSES

TOTAL CiF RS.

MIS 5.V GURJAR & CO,
CHARTERLD ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELMI GATY,
AHMEDNAGAR 414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343571

RS. RS,

343704000~

21228600 °

50100007 3,839,425 00-

243104007
128,261 0~
160000~
$.00000
141586 -
800.00”
4,504 00~
18.090 00~
21,098 00 ~
10,200.00
2045000 —
3370007
50,000 00 ~~
17.400.00"

4,730.00 -
62,498.00 <
2,940 00 <
32972000~
351000 ~
360000~
222,403.00 =
387.870007
525000~

31.079.00 # 1,053,600.00

5,645,007
38,35000 -

5,466,406.86

Scanned with CamScann

SHRI BANESHWAK AKID, LUMMERELE & SUMNUE LULLEOE | BURKRANNAGAK @ 1AL & UISI. An-v:;umam.

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURI_ JINAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. D

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021.

EXPENDITURE

70 STAFF SALARIES

TO OFFICE EXSENSES

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS

TO STUDENT WELFARE FUND EXPENSES
TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNVERSITY

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES

TON.S.S ACCOUNT EXPENSES

TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

TO AUDIT FEES - Y E. 31/03/2020

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL. RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021.

RS, RS.

' 3,839,426.00

529,382.86

1,053,600.00

15,070.80

984,352.00

5,548.00

7.013.80

99,578.00

38,350.00

435,684.00

757,172.04

7,765,277.50
—_——t

INCOME
BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY EXAIM. GRANTS
BY UNIVERSITY EXAM FEES

BY OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL RS.

T A

PARTNER,CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
UDIN : 21030946AAAAUS:

0
V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants

17 Mohanbaug, Ahmedragar
M.Np. 030946 / 159979

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELH! GATE, 3
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525 2343678

anne

RS. RS.
3,503 907 £(
3,636.585.0

305 674 0(
2621810

§5930 0

Scanned with CamSc

7,765,277
=

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
W/S. 8. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021.

SHRI ARTS, CC E & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

PARTICULARS OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON

01/04/2020 UPTO 30/09/2020 | AFTER 011012020 | PURCHASES TOTAL UPTO 3010912020  01/10/2020. DEPRN. 31-03-2621.
RS. J RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 726,320.00

Scanned with CamScat

22,715.00 22,715.00 749,635.00 72,632.00 113600 72.768.00 675,2€67.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 317,762.00 - 52,231.00 52,231.0 369,993.00 79 440.00 6.529.00 85.969.60 284,024.00
3. COMPUTER - 40% 128,999.00 191.957.00 37,710.00 229,667.00 358,666.00 128,382.00 7.542.00 135,924.00 222,742.00

* |4 SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 114,165.00 - . - 114,165.00 11,417.00 11.417.00 102,748.00

5. LAS. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,128,865.00 1,128,865.00 112,886 .00 112 886.00 1,015.979.¢0

6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 104,799.00

. 104,799.00 16,720.00 15,720.00 89,079 00
TOTAL RS. 2,520,910.00 191,957.00 112,6£6.00 304,613.00 | 2,825,523 420,477.00 15,207.00 435,684.00 2.389;839.00
e = = =

VAR
AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 21/05/2021. CHARTERED ACCCUNTANT.

S.V. Gusjar anti Co.
Chartersd Accountants

17 Mohanbe:: g
M.No. 03094€ / 1525

CASH & bANK BALANCE
CASH ON HAND { 260.00
WITH THE ADCC 3K LTC, B'NAGAK - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC 8K LTD , B'NACAR - 821 31.963.00
WITH THE ADCC 3K LTD , B'NAGAK - 13 804,257.00
WITH THE ADCC 3K LTD., BNAGAF - 550 338,965 0
WITH THE ADCC 3ANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585 €O
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 2,554,627 .00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 14€,045 46
\WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60388 - N.S.S 11£,451.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA , BHINGAR - 4558 - SW 42€,720.00
WITH UNION BANK (-PROF. TAX ) 404,382 39 4,935,255 85

TOTAL RS. T 43,910,544.85_ TOTAL KS. T T43,910,544.85
Rl il e AR L

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF

M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021.

7. Tt
PARTNER,CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
P UDIN : 210309456AAAAUS5420

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accauntants

17 Mohanbaug, Ahmeanagar
M.No. 030946 / 156579




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

SHRI EANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI BANESHWAR smzs.h’ SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR

LIB./ LAB, DEPCSITS
BAL AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR

PAYABLE
PROF. TAX
B.C SCHOLARSH!PS

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
3AL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

RS.

884,615.00

105,310.00

27,250.00

16,310.00

42,119,887.81

757,172.04

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021.

RS.

©89,925.00

43,560.00

42,877,059.85

PROPERTIES & ASSETS

FURNITURE 8 DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP { LESS DEFRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2022

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA -
BAL. AS PER tAST B/SHEET

SHRI BANESHEWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR

RECEIVABLE

SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA.
EXAMINATION ADVANCE

TOTAL CIF RS.

WS, SV GUNIAR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17. MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE
AHMEDNAGAR-414601
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343672

RS. RS.

675,267.0(

102,748 0¢

284,024.0¢

1.015,979.0¢

222,742

89,079.0¢

59,312.00
139,445.00
168,852.00

__ 238698.00 508,305.0¢

1,357,545 0t

.
31,526,700.00

2.900.000.00  24.425,700.0¢

900.00

193,000.00 193,900.0

———

T 725,974,289.01




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

AY 2021-22
2

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR - MIS.S.V. GURJAR & CO.
: . : » CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

[

FUNDS & LIABILITIES S. RS. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.
LIB. / LAB. CEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
B/SHEET g,89,92: 3 AS PER SCHEDULE P 6,07,740.00
VED DURING THE YEAR 1 10,77,130.00 :

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE $2,473.00

LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE 2,30,639.00

AS PER LAST B/SHEET LAE A " EGUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)

SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP { LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE . 75,717.00

UE DATE 17/09/2025 76,272.00
DUE DATE 08/08/2025
DUE DATE 06/06/202Z
35314 DUE DATE 18/02/2023

o oo
= 5

NO.
NO.

FN
o

SHR! BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SAR
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 13,57,545.00

AL AS PER LAST B/SHEET 3,44,26,700.00
: ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 18,00.000.00  3.62,26,700.00

TOTAL G/F RS. . 5,665.91 / TOTAL CIF RS T 4,03,52,675.00

TOTALBFRS.  .2501269.00  77,67,164.35 ’ : ) TOTAL BIF RS. { . 63,44,071.44

NSS UNIVERSITY FEE 3,0610.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES 4,20,645.00 UNIVERSITY PRO RATA 9,472.00
GYMKHANA 28,465.00 ELIBIGILITY FEE 45,942.00 56,414.00
JOURNAL FEE 1,32,716.00
TC FEE 22,190.00 BY N.S.S ACCOUNT EXPENSES 64,278.00
BONAFIDE FEE 2,700.00
OTHER FEES 1,615.00 BY LIBRARY BOOKS 3 20,138.00
REGN FEES A . 5,625.00 ’ - % .
31,18,235.00 .~ BY COMPUTER 67,700.00
LESS : FEES REFUNDED . (34.255.00) 30,83,980.00 X
BY FD RENEWAL 53,370.00
TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES 7,02,895.00
BY LOANS & ADVANCES -
TO OTHER SOURCES . : BUILDING FUND 18,00,000.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND : STAFF ADVANCE 40,000.00 18,40,000.00
DUPLICATE HANDBOOK * 2,200.00 3 : 7 it
DUPLICATE MARKSHEET ] 500.00 BY CLOSING BALANCES
ADMISSION FORM 2 93,560.00 CASH ON HAND 34,676.00
SALARY RECOVERY % 9,600.00 WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
BANK INTEREST 22,938.00 WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 31,963.00
ELIGIBILTY FORM 15,000.00 WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 23,136.00
INTEREST ON FD 53,370.00 WITH THE ADCC BX: LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 7,00,268.00
UNKNOWN ACCOUNT 3 23,733.00 ,.2,20,901.00 WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR ; 12 1,07,585.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 27387 10,05,854.60
TO LOANS WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,75.432.50
LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS % 87,205.00 WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 28386 2,41640.18
PROF. TAX PAYABLE 22,£50.00 1,10,155.00 WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 - N.S.S 69,827.84
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 - S.W 4,38,504.20
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 4,09,236.59 34,39,123.91

TOTAL RS. 1!18!85.095.35 TOTAL RS. 1,18 85,095.35

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FCR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. cmyu ACCOUNTANTS

/ﬁ\m.bum N
Y At @
PARTNER,GHARTERED
. UDIN : 22030946ARSLJY2947,

S.V. Gurjar and

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 17/08/2022. INTANT,




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

(

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

's}mn BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2022.

RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
‘CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13
* WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
* WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

TO GOI BC FEES

TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
ELIGIBILITY

. COMPUTERIZATION
. _DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
CORPUS FUND
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS
STUDENT AID
1.CARD/ LIB. CARD
IAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
RNET FEES

TOTAL C/F RS.

< 4,04,332.39

RS. RS.

260.00
1,000.00
31,963.00
8,04,257.00
3,38,965.00
1,07,585.00
25,54,627.00
1,48,045.46
1,18,451.00
4,26,720.00
49,36,255.85

28,30,908.50

5,195.00
12,14,483.00
22,950.00
38,540.00
11,505.00
57,261.00
6,440.00
13,200.00
7,57,765.00
5,830.00

25,01,269.00

77,67,164.35

PAYMENTS

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
TEACHING STAFF
HONORARIUM

NON - GRANT TEACHING STAFF HON.

BY OFFICE EXPENSES

PRINTING & STATIONERY
COMPUTER STATIONERY & REPAIRS
CLEANING EXPENSES
REPAIRS TO FURNTIURE

- BANK COMMISSION
ADVERTISEMENT
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
SPORTS GROUND DEV.EXPS
ELECTRICITY EXPENSES
REPAIRS & MAINTANANCE
TRAVELLING EXPENSES
XEROX EXPENSES

~NAAC EXPS N
SELECTION COMMITTEE EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

- ELECTRIC MATERIAL ..

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR
FUNCTIONS
EXAMINATION REMUNERATION

BY LIBRARY EXPENSES
NEWSPAPERS
JOURNAL & PERODICALS

AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2021.

TOTAL C/F RS.

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

RS. RS.

33,12,423.00 -
1,05,000.00

6,81,275.00 45,98,698.00

1,63,620.00
91,896.00
10,660.00
592.00
-2,836.44
5,040.00
15,229.00
9,600.00 °
7,810.00
79,318.00
52,500.00
7,890.00
56,451.00
25,070.00
53,1€0.00

6200600 644,668.44

5,04,168.00
4,816.00
21,829.00
28,882.00
4.40,927.00

13,664.00

5101900 6468300

35,400.00 -

63,44,071.44

[ )

ARTS, &

COLLEGE : BUR :

o

TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRIBANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2022.

g EXPENDITURE
TO STAFF SALRIES
TO OFFICE EXPENSES
TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
TO EXAM. EEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES
TO N.S.S ACCOUNT EXPENSES
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2021

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

_ TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 17/08/2022.

RS.. RS.
45,93,698.00
6,44,668.44
10,00,622.00
56,414.00
64,683.00
64,278.00

35,400.00

3,63,922.00

4,899.06

68,33,684.50

INCOME
BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES

BY OTHER SOURCES

_ TOTAL RS.

M'S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RS. RS.
28,30,908.50
30,83,980.00
7,02,895.00

2,20,901.00

L 68.38,684.50

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Pt

.
PARTNER/CHARTERED A
UDIN : S




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022.

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

PARTICULARS g OPENING BAL. PURCHASES ’ TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR' DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
01/94/2021 UPTO 30/09/2021 | AFTER 01/102021 | PURCHASES TOTAL UPTO 30/09/2021( 01/10/2021 DEPRN. 41-03-2022.
RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 6,75,267.00 - - 6,75,267.00 67,527.00 - 67,527.00 6,07,740.00

2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 2,84,024.00 20,138.00 20,138.00 3,04,162.00 71,006.00 2,517.00 73,523.00 2,30,639.00"

3. COMPUTER - 40% 2,22,742.00 67,700.00 -67,700.00 2,90,442.00 89,097.00 13,540.00 | 1,02,637.00 1,87,805.00

4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,02,748.C0 - 3 - 1,02,748.00 10,275.00 - 10,275.00 92,473.00

|5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 10,15,879.00 10,15,979.00 | 1,01,598.00 1,01,598.00 9,14,381.00

6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 89,079.00 . - - '89,079.00 13,362.00 - 13,362.00 75,717.00
fai s

PRI S U Bl R
TOTAL RS. 23,89,839.00 8&23,00 87,838.00 24,77,677.00 3,52,865.00 16,057.00 3,68,922.00 21,08,7565.00

(e P
AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 17/08/2022. CHARJFERED ACCOUNTANT.

§ V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants

TOTAL BIF RS. 4,40,25,698.91 TOTAL BIF RS. 4,03,52,675.00

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00
STAFF ADVANCE * 40,000.00
-EXAMINATION ADVANCE 1,93,000.00 2,33,900.00

CASH & BALANCES .
CASH ON HAND 34,676.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - €20 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - €21 - 31,863.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 23,136.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 550 7,00,268.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 1,07,585.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 27967 10,05,854.60
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3 3,75,432.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 283¢€6. 2,41,640.18
WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 80888 - N.S.S 69,827.84
WITH BANK OF MAHA,, EHINGAR - 4558 - S.W 4,38,504.20
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 4,09,236.59 34,39,123.91

TOTAL RS. : "~ 4,40,25,698.91 i TOTAL RS. 4,40,25,698.91

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

C Qi
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 17/08/2022. PARTNER,CHARTERED ACCQUNTANT
UDIN : 22030946ARSLJY2947

S.V. Gurjar and Co. /2




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [Qn M 6.2.2]

2

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR . MIS.S.V. GURJAR & CO.
) ) Z 5 . CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHVIEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. _ Rs. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.

LIB./ LAB. DEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 9,89,925.00 : AS PER SCHEDULE _ : 6,07,740.00
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 87,205.00 10,77,130.00
§ 4 SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
PAYABLE AS PER SCHEDULE 92,473.00
PROF. TAX 50,200.00
B8.C SCHOLARSHIPS . 16,310.00 LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
o AS PER SCHEDULE 2,30,539.00

INCOME " EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 4,28,77,059.85 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.) :
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 4,999.06 4,28,82,058.91 AS PER SCHEDULE 9,14,381.00

COMPUTER (LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE 1,87,805.00

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE . 75,717.00

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI i 5
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025. i 76,272.00
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025. 1,44,351.00
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2022. 1,82,399.00
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2023. 2,56,653.00 6,59,675.00

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 13,57,545.00

HR E:

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 3,44,26,700.00

ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 18,00,000.00  3,62,26,700.00

TOTAL C/FRS. Sl ; ’ TOTAL C/FRS. 2,03,52,675.00




